1
1.25 Gbps bi-directional SC Receptacle
single Fiber Transceiver
B-1X/1X-1250C-F(DFB)-SSCx
 20550 Nordhoff St. • Chatsworth, CA  91311 • tel: 818.773.9044 • fax: 818.576.9486
9F, No 81, Shui Lee Rd. • Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. • tel: 886.3.5169222 • fax: 886.3.5169213
LUMINENTOIC.COM LUMNDS796-Jan2407
Rev. A.3

LUMINENTOIC.COM LUMNDS796-Jan2407
Rev. A.3
Ordering Information
 B - 1X/1X - 1250C - F(DFB) - S  SC  Tx Power  Operating Temperature  Shielding Finger  RoHS compliance available
• Wavelength
   13/15: Tx Wavelength=1310nm
              Rx Wavelength=1550nm
   15/13: Tx Wavelength=1550nm
              Rx Wavelength=1310nm
• Communication protocol
   (1.25 Gbps)
• Connector options
• +3.3 V SFF Transceiver
   F= FP Laser transceiver
   FDFB = DFB Laser transceiver
• Single mode fiber
• Tx Output Power
   blank = -9 to -3 dBm
   2 = -5 to 0 dBm
   3 = -3 to +2 dBm
   4 = 0 to +5 dBm
• Shielding Finger Option
   Blank = No shielding finger
   S = with Shielding finger
Part numbering Definition:
• RoHS compliance available
   Blank = RoHS non-compliant product
   G5 = RoHS 5/6-compliant product (lead exemption)
Available Options:
B-13/15-1250C-F-SSC(A)(S)(-G5)
B-13/15-1250C-FDFB-SSC(S)(-G5)
B-13/15-1250C-FDFB-SSC2(S)(-G5)
B-13/15-1250C-FDFB-SSC3(S)(-G5)
B-13/15-1250C-FDFB-SSC4(S)(-G5)
B-15/13-1250C-F-SSC(A)(S)(-G5)
B-15/13-1250C-FDFB-SSC(S)(-G5)
B-15/13-1250C-FDFB-SSC2(S)(-G5)
B-15/13-1250C-FDFB-SSC3(S)(-G5)
B-15/13-1250C-FDFB-SSC4(S)(-G5)
• Operating Temperature
   blank = Commercial temperature (-5 to 70 ºC)
   A = Industrial temperature (-40 to 85 ºC)
10
1.25 Gbps bi-directional SC Receptacle
Single Fiber Transceiver
 20550 Nordhoff St. • Chatsworth, CA  91311 • tel: 818.773.9044 • fax: 818.576.9486